INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 AUTHORIZATIONS FOR ASSIGNMENT OR TRANSFER OF CONTROL

ATTACHMENT #1

FOR

ITC-214-20110114-00005

Answer to Question 10:

Assignor/Transferor:

Section 63.18 (c): Mr. John Campbell, Vice President & General Counsel

Cinergy MetroNet, Inc.

8829 Bond Street

Overland Park, KS 66124

913-754-3330

Section 63.18 (d): Assignor/Transferor has previously been granted authority

under Section 214 of the Act to provide global or limited global resale services to all international points permissible under FCC

regulations.

Assignee/Transferee:

Section 63.18 (c): Mr. John Campbell, Vice President & General Counsel

MetroNet Holdings, LLC

8837 Bond Street

Overland Park, KS 66124

812-213-1085

Section 63.18 (d): Assignee/Transferee has not previously been granted authority

under Section 214 of the Act.

Answer to Question 11:

Party	Pct.	Address	Principal Business	Citizenship	Additional Information
Albert E. Cinelli and Sharon A. Cinelli Revocable Trust dated January 20, 2014	Ownership 27.07%	1330 Gulf Blvd South Padre Island TX 78597	Trust	United States	
Albert E. Cinelli	13.535%	1330 Gulf Blvd South Padre Island TX 78597	Investor	United States	Albert E. Cinelli has a 50% beneficiary interest in the Albert E Cinelli and Sharon A. Cinelli 2012 Revocable Trust, dated January 20, 2014
Sharon A Cinelli	13.535%	1330 Gulf Blvd South Padre Island TX 78597	Investor	United States	Sharon A. Cinelli has a 50% beneficiary interest in the Albert E Cinelli and Sharon A. Cinelli 2012 Revocable Trust, dated January 20, 2014
MFN A. Corp	10%	201 Main Street Suite 1018 Fort Worth, TX 76102	Holding Company	United States	Oak Hill Capital Partners III (AIV I), L.P. owns 100% of MFN A. Corp
Oak Hill Capital Partners III L.P.	39.47%	201 Main Street Suite 1018 Fort Worth, TX 76102	Holding Company	Cayman Islands	
Oak Hill Capital Partners III (AIV I), L.P.	10%	201 Main Street Suite 1018 Fort Worth, TX 76102	Holding Company	Cayman Islands	Oak Hill Capital Partners III (AIV I), L.P. owns 100% of MFN A. Corp

Answer to Question 13:

Cinergy MetroNet, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of MetroNet Holdings, LLC, is transferring its International Section 214 Authorization to MetroNet Holdings, LLC.